

July 10, 2024  
Sl. No.A 1855  
Court No.9  
s.biswas

CPAN 1541 of 2023  
In  
WPA 7160 of 2022

*Prosad Dhara*  
*vs.*  
*Susmita Mallick @ Sengupta and another*

Service upon the alleged contemnors.

Let the matter appear in the combined monthly  
list of August, 2024.

Compliance in the meantime.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**