

20.04.2026
Court No. 12
ML09
April 2026
Sandip

CPAN 1541 of 2023
In
WPA 7160 of 2022

Prosad Dhara
-Versus-

Susmita Mallick @ Sengupta,
Pradhan, Jamna Gram Panchayat &
Anr.

Mr. Jyoti Prakash Chatterjee,
Ms. Snehaa Sanyal
.....for the applicant/petitioner

- 1) Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
- 2) The name of the alleged contemnor no. 2 be expunged from the array of the contemnors.
- 3) Despite service the alleged contemnor no. 1 is not represented.
- 4) Under such circumstances, there will be a Rule as prayed for against the alleged contemnor no. 1. The Rule is made returnable on June 29, 2026 at 3.30 P.M. The petitioner shall put in special messenger cost with the Department to expedite the service of the Rule on the alleged contemnor no. 1.
- 5) List the matter on June 29, 2026.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

Rule is drawn on
separate sheet