

29.06.2026
Court No.12
Item no.07
CP

WPCRC 120 of 2026
Arising out of
WPA 7160 of 2022

Prosad Dhara
Vs.
Susmita Mallick @ Sengupta

Mr. Jyoti Prakash Chatterjee
Ms. Snehaa Sanyal
..... for the applicant.

Ms. Susmita Saha Datta, Ld. AGP
Ms. Tanusree Ghosh
.....for the State.

The Officer-in-Charge, Monteswar Police Station shall cause production of Smt. Susmita Mallick @ Sengupta, Pradhan, Jamna Gram Panchayat before this court on August 3, 2026, at 3.30 pm, through a lady officer, as the office of the alleged contemnor has refused to receive a copy of the Rule on the ground that she was no longer holding the post of pradhan.

Let service of a copy of the contempt application be effected in the office of the gram panchayat to enable the present incumbent to the post of pradhan to contest this proceeding. Affidavit of service shall be filed on the next date.

Let the matter appear on August 3, 2026.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)