

03.08.2026
M/L No.1
Court No.12
(gc)

**WPCRC 120 of 2026
in
WPA 7160 of 2022**

**Prosad Dhara
Vs.
Susmita Mallick @ Sengupta**

Mr. Jyoti Prakash Chatterjee,
Ms. Snehaa Sanyal

.....for the Applicant.

Mr. Samrat Chakraborty

...for the Contemnor.

Ms. Susmita Saha Dutta, Ld. AGP.,
Ms. Tanusree Ghosh

...for the State.

1. The erstwhile Pradhan, being produced by the police authorities, is present before the Court. She will file an affidavit explaining her conduct, especially the letter annexed at page 98 of the contempt application.
2. The present Pradhan shall be added as an alleged contemnor and service be effected upon the present Pradhan.
3. Let the matter appear after one month.
4. Personal appearance of Smt. Susmita Mallick @ Sengupta is dispensed with.
5. The State is appearing on direction of the Court through Ms. Susmita Saha Dutta, learned AGP along with her junior for effective compliance of the order of this Court.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)